LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY. MARCH 19. 2024

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 26
HCR 21, 22, 23, 24, 25

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 77, 181, 182, 183, 184, 218, 271, 560,
740, 741, 742, 743, 744, 745, 746
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 23  CL&P-W/ AMD HB 381
HB 25 CL&P-FAV HB 403
HB 87 CL&P-FAV HB 405
HB 140 THPW-FAV HB 475
HB 151 THPW-FAV HB 480
HB 155 COM-FAV HB 514
HB 162 W&M-FAV HB 534
HB 235 THPW-W/ AMD HB 536
HB 281 THPW-FAV HB 612
HB 308 COM-W/ AMD HB 686
HB 339 THPW-FAV HB 713
HB 350 THPW-FAV

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/19/2024
HCR 5

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/19/2024

HB 55, 124, 146, 161, 277, 317, 449, 458,
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736, 737, 738,

THPW-FAV
WE&M-FAV
WE&M-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD

539, 589

739,



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1.

HCRS

BAYHAM

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Directsthe
Dept. of Public Safety and Corrections to imprint
"America 250" on license plates for private
passenger motor vehicles

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [10 items]

1.

10.

HB55

HB124

HB146

HB161

HB277

HB317

HB449

HB458

HB539

HB589

CHARLESOWEN

BEAULLIEU

FARNUM

BAYHAM

KERNER

SCHAMERHORN

MELERINE

FONTENOT

BOYER

GALLE

VITAL RECORDS/BIRTH CERT Designates
Act No. 470 of the 2022 Regular Session as "The
Jean and Elise Act"

CHILDREN Provides for the prospective and
retroactive application of the Uniform Transfers to
Minors Act

SABINE RIVER AUTHORITY Provides
relative to board appointments for the Sabine
River Authority

CONTRACTS Provides relative to nondisclosure
agreements

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Prohibits
smoking in an automobile when aminor is present

MOTOR VEHICL ES Removes the helmet
requirement for certain motorcycle operators

CIVIL/LAW Provides relative to delivery of
judgment of interdiction

WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Providesrelative to
the regulation window tinting for patrol vehicles
owned by the Department of Wildlife and
Fisheries

TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to
pedestrians walking on highways during certain
periods of the day

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Prohibitsa
commercia learner's permit or driver's license if
not cleared by the Federal Motor Carrier Safety
Administration, Drug and Alcohol Clearinghouse



DATE: Mar 18, 2024
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 3:23 PM
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REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

TIME:

PAGE:

LEG. DAY:

TODAYS DATE: Mar 18, 2024

3:23 PM
5
1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB23

HB25

HB87

HB140
HB151
HB155
HB162
HB235
HB281
HB308
HB339
HB350
HB381
HB403
HB405
HB475
HB480
HB514
HB534
HB536
HB612
HB686
HB713

Melerine
McCormick
Echols
Horton
Orgeron
Thomas, Polly
Beaullieu
Coates
Crews
Adams
Owen, Charles
Orgeron
Braud
Echols
Emerson
Bourriague
Myers
Braud
Freeman
Bourriagque
McFarland
McFarland
Gadberry

CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
COM-FAV
W&M-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
COM-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
W&M-FAV
W&M-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD



