LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

MORNING HOUR

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HR 26

HCR 21, 22, 23, 24, 25

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB	77,	181,	182,	183,	184,	218,	271,	560,	736,	737,	738,	739,
	740,	741,	742,	743,	744,	745,	746					

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	23	CL&P-W/ AMD	HB	381	THPW-FAV
HB	25	CL&P-FAV	HB	403	W&M-FAV
HB	87	CL&P-FAV	HB	405	W&M-FAV
HB	140	THPW-FAV	HB	475	THPW-W/ AMD
HB	151	THPW-FAV	HB	480	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	155	COM-FAV	HB	514	THPW-FAV
HB	162	W&M-FAV	HB	534	THPW-FAV
HB	235	THPW-W/ AMD	HB	536	THPW-FAV
HB	281	THPW-FAV	HB	612	THPW-FAV
HB	308	COM-W/ AMD	HB	686	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB	339	THPW-FAV	HB	713	COM-W/ AMD
HB	350	THPW-FAV			

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/19/2024

HCR 5

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/19/2024

HB 55, 124, 146, 161, 277, 317, 449, 458, 539, 589

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1. HCR5 BAYHAM MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Directs	1. HCR5	CR5 BAYHAM	MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Directs the
---	----------------	------------	--------------------------------------

Dept. of Public Safety and Corrections to imprint
"America 250" on license plates for private
passenger motor vehicles

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [10 items]

1. HB55	CHARLES OWEN	VITAL RECORDS/BIRTH CERT Designates Act No. 470 of the 2022 Regular Session as "The Jean and Elise Act"			
2. HB124	BEAULLIEU	CHILDREN Provides for the prospective and retroactive application of the Uniform Transfers to Minors Act			
3. HB146	FARNUM	SABINE RIVER AUTHORITY Provides relative to board appointments for the Sabine River Authority			
4. HB161	BAYHAM	CONTRACTS Provides relative to nondisclosure agreements			
5. HB277	KERNER	MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Prohibits smoking in an automobile when a minor is present			
6. HB317	SCHAMERHORN	MOTOR VEHICLES Removes the helmet requirement for certain motorcycle operators			
7. HB449	MELERINE	CIVIL/LAW Provides relative to delivery of judgment of interdiction			
8. HB458	FONTENOT	WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Provides relative to the regulation window tinting for patrol vehicles owned by the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries			
9. HB539	BOYER	TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to pedestrians walking on highways during certain periods of the day			
10. HB589	GALLE	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Prohibits a commercial learner's permit or driver's license if not cleared by the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration, Drug and Alcohol Clearinghouse			

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

Mar 18, 2024

3:23 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE **CONFEREES**

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Mar 18, 2024 TIME: 3:23 PM LEG. DAY: 5 PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB23	Melerine	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB25	McCormick	CL&P-FAV
HB87	Echols	CL&P-FAV
HB140	Horton	THPW-FAV
HB151	Orgeron	THPW-FAV
HB155	Thomas, Polly	COM-FAV
HB162	Beaullieu	W&M-FAV
HB235	Coates	THPW-W/ AMD
HB281	Crews	THPW-FAV
HB308	Adams	COM-W/ AMD
HB339	Owen, Charles	THPW-FAV
HB350	Orgeron	THPW-FAV
HB381	Braud	THPW-FAV
HB403	Echols	W&M-FAV
HB405	Emerson	W&M-FAV
HB475	Bourriaque	THPW-W/ AMD
HB480	Myers	W&M-W/ AMD
HB514	Braud	THPW-FAV
HB534	Freeman	THPW-FAV
HB536	Bourriaque	THPW-FAV
HB612	McFarland	THPW-FAV
HB686	McFarland	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB713	Gadberry	COM-W/ AMD